

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION
Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

SGOD-2024-129

To : Public Schools Direct Supervisors Division Sports Officer Division Assistant Sports Officer Public and Private School Heads Concerned Teachers Concerned Health and Nutrition Unit Personnel All Others Concerned

Subject : CONDUCT OF MEDICAL SCREENING OF QUALIFIED ATHLETES FOR THE 2024 DAVAO REGIONAL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION MEET

Date : March 04, 2024

In preparation for the conduct of 2024 Davao Regional Athletic Association Meet, this Office directs the following members of the Medical Team to conduct Medical and Dental screening of the qualified athletes on the dates and venues stated below:

DATE	ACTIVITY	TIME	SCHOOL	VENUE
March 6, 2024	Medical and Dental Screening	8:00 am to 12:00 noon	Rizal Central ES N. Isidro ES Apolandia ES Kapatagan NHS	Rizal Central ES
		1:00 pm to 5:00 pm	G. Reusora ES Matti ES Soong NHS Palan Bagobo- Tagabawa NHS	G. Reusora ES
March 7, 2024	Medical Screening	8:00 am to 5:00 pm	Public Secondary Schools	Secondary Schools District Office
March 8, 2024	Medical Screening	8:00 am to 5:00 pm	Private Schools	Cor Jesu College
March 12, 2024	Medical and Dental Screening	8:00 am to 5:00 pm	Elementary Schools (Public and Private)	Digos City Central ES

Please be guided with the aforementioned schedule.



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002) Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

The list of Medical Team is attached.

The teacher- participant shall adhere to the policy on "No Disruption of Classes "as per DepEd Order No. 9, s. 2005 entitled "Institutionalizing Measures to Increase Engaged Time-on-task and Ensuring Compliance Therewith". School Heads are expected to make necessary arrangements ensuring that classes handled by teachers will be taken care of by other teacher.

Travel expenses of the participants shall be charged to the division/local/school MOOE and other sources of funds, all subject to the usual government accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

BY:

MELANI STACIO, PhD, CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent Office-in-charge 3/4/24 TANEN Schools Division of Diges City RECO 24-118236 JATE: MAR 0 4 202

Enclosed: As stated. SGOD/HNU/lop



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002) Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education DIGOS CITY DIVISION Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISON HEALTH PERSONNEL				
NAME	POSITION	OFFICE		
DR. LYRA PILARTE	MO III	SGOD		
DR. JASMINE ASARAK	DENTIST II	SGOD		
DR. MYRACEL DALOPE	DENTIST II	SGOD		
FRANCE MILLICENT DURANO, RN	NURSE II	SGOD		
KRISTIN MARIE BEJARIN, RN	NURSE II	SGOD		

